AMENDMINT NO. 2 TO
STANDARD AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
THE DON CHAPIN COMPANY, INC,

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Standard Agreement between the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafier, “County”) and The Don Chapin
Company, Inc. (hereinafier, “CONTRACTOR?) is hereby entered into between the County and
the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties™) and effective as of the last date opposite the
respective signatures below,

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR enteted into a Standard Agreement with County on January 13,
2014 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide fully operated, fueled, and maintained construction
equipment to work sites on an on-call basis as requested by the County of Monterey Resource
Management Agency — Public Works; and

WIEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on December 17, 2014 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No, 17, including Exhibit A-1 - Revised Rate Schedule); and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for construction equipment on an on-call basis;
and

WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR’s rate schedule requires an update effective January 1, 2016;
and _

WHEREAS, the Partics wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term to December
31, 2016, increase the amount by $50,000, and to update the rate schedule to allow

CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services identified in the Agreement and as amended by
this Amendment No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend Section 2.01 of Paragraph 2.0, “Payment Provisions”, to read as follows:

County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set
forth in Exhibits A and A-2, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement, The
total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not to
exceed the sum of $150,000.

Page 1 of 3
Amendment No. 2 to Standard Agreement
The Don Chapin Company, Inc,
On-Call Construction Equipment
RMA — Public Works
Term: January 13, 2014 — December 31, 2016
Not to Exceed: $150,000




Amend the first sentence of Section 3.01 of Paragraph 3.0, “Term of Agreement”, to read
as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from January 13, 2014 to December 31, 2016, unless
sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

Amend Section 4,01 of Paragraph 4.0, “Scope of Services and Additional Provisions”,
effective January 1, 2016, to delete “Exhibit A-1, Revised Rate Schedule” and to add
“Exhibit A-2, Revised Rate Schedule.”

In all places within the Agreement, any reference to “Exhibit A-1, Revised Rate
Schedule” is hereby replaced with “Exhibit A-2 — Revised Rate Schedule” effective
January 1, 2016.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force,

This Amendment No, 2 shall be aftached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement,

The recitals to this Amendment No, 2 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 2.

Page 2 of 3
Amendment Ne. 2 to Standard Agreement
The Don Chapin Company, Inc.
On-Call Construction Equipment
RMA — Public Works
Term: January 13, 2014 — December 31, 2016
Not to Exceed: $150,000



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 io the
Agreoment which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

By:

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Date:

Office C the a

Date:

Approved as to Fisyalj Provisiops

By:

Auditor, ont’ oller

- )()/!f

CONTRACTOR*
The on Chapin Company, Inc.
ontractor]s Business e
By:
~{Sigrature of Chair, Presiden@ice Prestdent)
Its: m O Chtapan 7 - Fres
(Print Name and Titie)
Date: (6-S-{
By: DD\/LW& N- (\)‘?/L——
{Signuture of Seorotary, Asst, Secretary, CHO,
Treasurer or Asst, Treasurer)
(Print Name and Title)
Date: JO "ENS

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:;

Page 3 of 3

Amendment No, 2 to Standard Agreement
The Don Chapin Company, Inc,

On-Call Construction Equlpment

RMA ~ Public Works

Term: January 13, 2014 — Docember 31, 2016

Not to Exceed: $150,000



EXHIBIT A -2 —REVISED RATE SCHEDULK

RATES FOR COUNTY OF MONTEREY
RATES WILL BE VALID THRU DECEMBER 31, 2016

REVISED 9.2.15

CLASSIFICATION HOURLY DAILY (8 HR) OVERTIME/HOURLY
FOREMAN 115,00 5620.00 $155.00
LABOR 1 $77.18 §617.44 $101.32
N LABOR 2 476.83 $614.63 $100.79
LABOR 3 476.65 $613.22 $100.53
OPERATOR 2 $108.51 $868,10 $142.71
OPERATOR 3 105,95 $847.58 $138.85
QPERATOR 4 $103,56 $828.47 $135.27
OPERATOR 5 $101.34 $810.76 $131.96
OPERATCR 6 £99,06 $762.50 $128,53
OPERATOR 7 $97.08 $776.63 $125.56
QPERATOR 8 595,41 $760,86 $122.59
TEAMSTER 1 $84.71 $677.70 $109,49
TEAMSTER 2 585,24 $681.91 $110.27
- TEAMSTER 3 $85,75 $686.02 $111.04
TEAMSTER 4 486,36 $690,88 $111.96
YEAR MAKE MODEL HOURLY DAILY {8 HR) OVERTIME/HOURLY
2000 FORD F-250 PICKUP 4$36.00 $288.00 $36.00
2000 FORD F-350 PICKUP $43.00 $344,00 £43.00
2000 INT'L TRAFFIC TRUGK $58.00 $464.00 558,00
1996 ZIEMAN TILT TRAILER $22.00 $176.00 $22.00

ALL ABOVE ARE UNOPERATED AND WILL BE BILLED WITH THE RESPECTIVE LABOR CLASS

IN THE EVENT THAT SITE CONDITIONS ARE EXPECTED TO RESULT IN EXCESSIVE WEAR OF GROUND ENGAGING
WEARABLE PARTS, CONTRACTOR WILL NOTIFY COUNTY OF COST PRICR TO PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK,

Pape 1 of2
The Dron Chapin Company, Inc.
On-Call Construction Fquipment
RMA — Publie Works -



EXHIBIT A ~2 - REVISED RATE SCHEDULE

REVISED 9.2.15

RATES FOR COUNTY OF MONTEREY

RATES WILL BE VALID THRU DECEMBER 31, 2016

YEAR MAKE MODEL HOURLY DAILY (8 HR) | OVERTIME/HOURLY
2001 CAT D5C GOZER $168.00 $1,344,00 $194.00
1997 CAT DGR DOZER $216.00 $1,728,00 $242,00
1998 CAT D7R DOZER $245,00 $1,960.00 827100
1985 CAT 126G BLADE $215,00 - $1,720,00 £244,00
2005 CAT 140H BLADE 5237.00 $1,896.00 $266.00
1998 CAT 14H BLADE $254,00 | $2,03200 | ° s2mac0
2006 | JD-AWD 872D BLAGE 5264,00 $2,112,00 $293.00
2003 CAT 303CR EXCAVATOR $138.00 $1,104,00 $166,00
2002 CAT B15CL EXCAVATOR $230.50 $1,844.00 $258,50
2002 CAT 320C EXCAVATGR $247.00 $1,976.00 $275.00
2006 CAT 325DL EXCAVATOR $269.00 |_$2,15200 $297.00
1998 CAT 330BL EXCAVATOR $296,50 $2,372.00 $324.50
1598 CAT 345BL EXCAVATOR $328.00 $2,624.00 $356.00
2004 CATY 416D BACKHOE $156.00 $1,248.00 £182,00
2009 CAT 420E BACKHOE $156.00 $1,248.00 $182,00
1996 CAT 950F LOADER $221.00 $1,768.00 $247.00
2606 VOLVD L110E LDADER $221.00 |_$1,768.00 $247.00
2004 VOLVO LI2CE LOADER $240.00 $1,920.00 $266,00
2003 | GILCREST 813 PROPAVER $312,50* $2,500.00* 5 364,50%
2001, CAT AP 1000B PAVER $433.50* $3,468.00* | $ 485,504
2006 | DYNAPAGC | CCA3ZVHF ROLLER $205.00 51,640.00 $230.50
1997 HYPAC C530A ROLLER $193.50 $1,548.00 £219,50
2007 | DYNAPAC | CC232HF ROLLER $181.00 $1,448.00 $207,00
2006 CAT CB224E ROLLER 517150 $1,372.00 $197.50
2007 | PETERBUILT] 4K WATER TRUCK $148.00 $1,184.00 5168.00
2006 INT'L 2K WATER TRUUCK $134,00 $1,072.00 5154.00
1999 MILLER LAB, TRUCK, BERM $170.00 $1,360.00 $190,00
2007 | LAY-MOR KICK BROOM 3184,00 $1,472.00 5206.00
1999 ELGIN | STREET SWEEPER $242.00 $1,936.00 $308.00
* PAVING MACHKINES INCLUDE 1 EA OPERATOR AND 1 EA SCREED MAN
|_5 AXLE COZAD TRANSPORT TRUCK| S 145.00 (2 HR MINY | - $1,160,00 [ § 265.00 (2HR MIN)
10 YD $12000 - $960.00 $140.00
TRANSFER $125.00 $1,000.00 5145.00
BOTTOM DUMP $120.00 5960,00 $140,00
END DUMP 512500 51,000.00 $145.00

NOTE; ALL RATES ARE INCLUSIVE OF FULLY MAINTAINED AND OPERATED EQUIPMENT,
PREVAILING WAGE RATES ARE INCLUDED

Page 2 of 2
The Don Chapin Company, Ine,
Rates ate valid beginning January 1, 2016 On-Call Construction Equipment

L RMA — Public Works
@2/ .?Dﬂ‘: bS-& '

ontractor Initials Date






